
 PLAN HOLDERS LIST 
 
 BID NUMBER  2644            BID OPENING DATE    AUGUST 16, 2016                 PAGE NUMBER 1 
                             
 NAME OF PROJECT                        ANNUAL MOTOR OIL AND LUBRICANTS           
                                                                                                              
                 
                    VENDOR                NAME & PHONE #     E-MAIL ADDRESS                EMAILED  

 
 

1 
 

Christensen Oil 
3821 NW St Helens Rd 
Portland, OR 97210 

 
P: 503-478-9905 

 

oilguy@juno.com 
coil@comcast.net 

dshefchek@christensonoil.com  

 
August 3, 2016 

 
2 
 

Jubitz Corp. 
1503 NE 136th Street 
Vancouver, WA  98685 

P: 360-574-5440 
F: 360 574-9070 

 
Tom.Marinetti@jubitz.com 

 

 
August 3, 2016 

 
3 
 

Don Thomas Petroleum Inc. 
PO Box 10223 
Portland, OR 97296 

Gene Chipman 
P: 503-227-0145 

 
Gene@donthomaspetroleum.com  

August 3, 2016 

 
4 
 

Carson Oil 
PO Box 10948 
Portland OR  97296 

P: 503-224-8500 
F: 503-222-0186 

 
logue@carsonoil.com 

 

 
August 3, 2016 

 
5 
 

A & I Distributors 
16316 SW 72nd Ave 
Portland, OR   97224 

 
P: 503-905-2245  
F: 503-905-2248  

tatestanaway@gmail.com 
skipstanaway@gmail.com 

brandonsmith.ai@gmail.com 

 
August 3, 2016 

 
6 
 

Prime Vendor Inc. 
4622 Cedar Avenue Bldg. 5 Ste. 124 
Wilmington NC 28403 

P: 800-746-9554 
F: 800-746-8307 

 
bids20@prime-vendor.com 

 

 
August 3, 2016 

 
7 
 

Ford Motor Company 
3 Glen Bell Way, Suite 200,  
Irvine, CA 92618 

David Langley 
Fleet Bid Specialist 
P: 313-549-1480 

 
DLANGLE9@ford.com 

 

 
August 3, 2016 

 
 

8 
 

Safety Kleen Lester Bell 
P: 480-384-0922 

 
Lester.bell@safety-kleen.com 

 
August 3, 2016 

 
9 
 

Advanced Auto Parts #4667 Seth Romo 
General Manager 

 
2811mgr@stores.carquest.com 

 

 
August 3, 2016 

10 
 
North American Lubricants  
 

Paul Pfauser, VP 
P: 480.624.5810 

 
ppfauser@nalube.com 

 

 
August 3, 2016 

11 
 
O'Reilly Auto Parts 
 

Mike Summers 
P: 417-862-2674  x-7492 

msummers3@oreillyauto.com 
on behalf of 

probids@oreillyauto.com 
 

 
August 9, 2016 

12 
Phillips 66 
4130 79th Avenue NW    
Olympia, WA 98502 

Jeff Smith 
+1 360.401.9021 

 
Jeff.S.Smith@p66.com 
Alan.W.Stitt@p66.com 

 

 
August 9, 2016 
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